





Michigan State

University

1996 SENIORS



[lorni? ciway from

Michigan State University has long been
considered one of the most beautiful places in
the State of Michigan, and definitely one of the
most incredibly remarkable university proper-
ties worldwide. The largest land grant univer-
sity in the United States, MSU has prided itself
on the appearance and diversity of its campus.

The finest way to do justice to Michigan
State University is to describe the sounds, feel-
ings, smells and visions upon first arrival. Trav-
elling through the University grounds as a fresh-
man ranks as the most awe inspiring event of a
persons first experiences at MSU. From the
first viewing of the many acres of land cover-
ing MSU, it's not hard to find different pieces
of history that have shaped events since the Uni-
versity was founded in 1855. 'The Rock® out-
side of the Auditorium which carries all of the
messages too important for mere paper and
simple print. The pride of the past and future
which have and will grace Spartan Stadium, and
of course, the treasured and statuesque 'Sparty’,
who has witnessed every happening on the hal-
lowed streets that surround him. These land-
marks, like so many others that remain on cam-
pus, provided legendary numbers of scholars,
administrators, professors and supporters of
MSU, the types of memories that you can now
create and call your own.

In late summer, the grass and bountiful
trees are a brilliant green. The sound of the Red
Cedar in all her glory, provides the perfect back-
drop to what will be a canvass of experiences
for the new Spartans. The diverse color and
beauty of the Botanical Garden, the Beaumont
Tower, the buildings lining the Red Cedar and
in the people, themselves, who blanket the cam-
pus at any given moment, are amazing to view.
All of these combined, enhances the feeling of
warmth welcoming all Spartans to their "home,
away from home’.

2 *Michigan State

hom e.






4 * Michigan State



Michigan State * 5






Michigan State * 7



People and Places

People helping each other toward a common goal.

111

The true strength of Michigan
State University is not the Academics,
Research, Athletics or any other program
that has brought about critical acclaim.
The strength lies with the people. MSU
has the amazing luxury of being able to
pull in people from all walks of life. All
colors, religious practices, sexes and
ages. The diversity of an Institution like
ours is what enables such an establish-
ment to operate at such a high standard,
in so many different capacities.

As with anything, you are only as
good as the people that surround you.
People helping each other towards a
common goal. Nothing succeeds or fails
by the actions of one person, or one
group of people alone. Different factors
and ideas need to be together for a com-I
mon desire! The desire of a higher edu-I
cation. The desire for a better, more edu-
cated, more competitive and successful
world. Michigan State University, with
all of its' coals on the fire, is truly a melt-
ing pot of cultures and beliefs, and a
strong attempt at a harmonious union of
these to develop what will be an equal
opportunity for everyone to reap the re-
wards. The reward being a better, more
rounded society.

8 * Michigan State



Michigan State



A

STA

mt
f\

ggpp

ifflSm



mnd (PCaces

Thestrength lies with the people.

»i KV

Michigan State *11



Abbott - Aries

Julia Abboli
Elementary Education
Julie Aere

Child Development
Brian Adams
Physiology

Rhonda Adams

Education

Media Adams-Blaekwell
Finance

Matthew Ajluni
Political Science

Angela Alexander
Piology/Education
Jennifer Allen

Education

Lanil Ailing

Medii al Technology
Jason Anderson
Idei otnniunii admis
Jennifer Anderson
Education

Sheila Anderson
FEEFEIESEIENEEE.

lerri Anderson
Mathematics
Alexia Andoni
Child Development
Ryan Aoki
Marketing
Lueky Aries

Finance

12 * M.S.U. SENIORS



Armstrong - Bangassaro

David Armbruster
Telecommunications
Katherine Armstrong
Forestry

Christopher Arvanites

Building Construction Mgt.
Dana Ashton

Laura Asscnmacher
jHost nin t/j.dm fiimn
Heidi Auchtung
Hlenientary education
Andrea Averbuch
English

Bushra Azad

International Relations/
Japanese

Ashley Back
Theatre

Bridget Baisch
Psychology

Mary Baker
Dietetics

Scott Baker
Packaging

Michael Ball
International Relations ;
Michael Bambery
Psychology

Heather Bandeen
Education

Alpha Bangassaro

Mechanical Engineering

M.S.U. SENIORS * 13



Banka - Bolden

Kristen Banka

Ad\ ertising

Catherine Barkauskas
Annual Siitmt

Erik Bauss

Resource Development
Peter Beckius

Chemical Engineering

Thomas Beckius
English

Andrea Bellvillc
MLM

Laura Bendena
l.n*hsh/Lducation

Saida Benromdhane
Eletmrical Engineering

Anne Bergeron

Zoology WM
Rosalee Billingselea
.low ncihsin
William Bishop
Spanish
Staci Bloch

'social Relations

Daniel Blong
Engmccung

Penny Boatwright
Psychology

Casie Bockensiette
Mechanical Engineering
Larry Bolden Jr.

Parks <&Recreation

14 *M.S.U. SENIORS



Bolgos - Brown

Jessica Bolgos
Inter-Disciplinary Studies
Thomas Bolling
Marketing

Wendy Bolton

Psyi tiology

Hli/abelh Boingardcn
Advertising

Classic Borden

/ lemcntais | dm anon
Kristi Borton
Psychology

Brian Bourhean
Political Silencr/pH lai\\
Michelle Brahaw

Interior Design

Brigid Bracken
Forensic Science

Michael Bradford

At i ounting

Michelle Brandenbnrg
Animal Science

Jennifer Brant

lomna'.ion

Tracy Briesch
Spanish

Sally Brockway
Psychology

Jill Brooks
Journalism
Antonia Brown
Hospitdlity/Business

M.S.U. SENIORS * 15



Brown | Cherfoli

Jeffrey Brown

Finant e

l.aroiula Brown
Family Communiity Service
Aaron Brncrd
Business Administration
Anlonio Brver
Interdisciplinary Studies

Kathleen Busch
LBS/Environmental Science
Heather Buiros

Pwi Inline'

Denise Billion
Advertising

Tracy Carney

I ilnin Planning

Frank Carpenter
Criminal Justice
Jennifer Casey
Psychology

Heal her Castor
Marketing

Jenny Caswell

| DS/Political Science

IJeborah C'hamberlain
Antlin)D(>Int{VL SKI’S

Alan Chan

(iiil / neon iring

Lily Chatterlee
Jonrmdi\m

Josh Chcrloli
Marketing

16 * M.S.U. SENIORS



Chesnut - Dargo

Rebecca Chesnut
Advertising

Jennifer Christiansen
Psychology

Wylie Christopher
hood SciJindustrial Mgnit
Joseph Chun

Hotel, Restaurant < Instil. Mgt

Ann Churan
International Relations
Kerry-Ann Clarke
Advertising

Kaihnn Coelho
Journalism

Stephen Coll

Electrical Engineering

Christine Colton
international Relations
Heather Cooper
(‘oiintoili (limns
Catherine Crete
English

Tricia Croxton
Social Work

Stacey Culp
Advertising
Elaine Culver
Psychology
David Daley
Business

Ann Dargo

Accounting

M.S.U. SENIORS * 17



Jennifer Darrigan
Matin nnitit s

Chad Detrain

[ itglish

Dennis Deiirand
Criminal Justice

Shervl Dekelt

Special Education

Laura Delong
Psychology
Gregory Demon

Sara Dinges
Hotel. Restaurant < instil. Mgt
Bryce Docherty

International Ri lotions

Scan Dockett

jholding Construction Mgmt
Darren Donathan
Biology

Bridget Driscoll
Jouniah\m

Stephen Drunini

Political Science

Kelly Dryer

Peter Dr/al

Engine eiing

Richard Durl>
Chemical Engineering
Britt Duringshoff
Micro Biology

18 * M.S.U. SENIORS



Duryee - Figueroabarojas

Brum Duryee
Physics/ Biology
Lorelei Duterte
Packaging

Sarah Edlord
Zoology

Andrew Ehmke

Computer Science

Leslie Ehnis

Animal Science

Teri Ehresman
Interior Design
Christine Ellsworth
Social Work

Kevin tillwood

linvironmenfal St inn t

Robyn Engleright
Zoology
Christopher Erley
Engineering
Jennifer Evans
Merchandising Mgmt
David Farkas

Accounting

Felix Fernandez
Physiology

Joy Fettig

Asian Languages

Amv Fidel man
Psychology

Paola Figueroabarojas
Bio-Chemistry

M.S.U. SENIORS * 19



Finnk - Gatanas > en IOrS

AM> linnk
Psychology

Michael Fleischer
Theatre Arts
Melissa Fletcher
Physiology

Frin FI\nn

limincss Admwimatinn

Nicholas Ford

11 orunnii \

Monica Frade
Political Science
Allan Freeman
Inti rnational Relations
Krista Freismuth
Physiology

Marcus Fruehtcr
Social Relations
/aron Frumin
Marketing

Cheri Gahrion
Social Work

Kurt Gardner

Natural Science

Tamara Gardner
Veterinary Medicine
Phillip Gar\ in
Physiology
Fmmanuel Gaiva
("onuniinicatioiis
Andrew Gatanas

[ numen ing

20 *M.S.U. SENIORS



Geiser - Grier

Sunnv Geiser
Animal Science
Timothy George IT

Music

Stacie Gerds

Matthew Getchell

Biochemistry

Kevin Giacoletti
-\tiounling

Alisa Gish
Merchandisi Mgmt
Natalie Giltleman
Business

Tonya Glenn

Communications

Robin Glick
Psychology

Michael Gorr

Medical T,thriology

Lisa Gréce

Audiology  Speech Science
Angélique Cirant

Pfnsn ol Ldiualuni

Christina Grates
Audiology tfc Speech Science
Lorry Green

Physiology

Steven Greening
Electrical Engineering
Bionca drier

Communii ations

M.S.U. SENIORS * 21



Bionda Grier

Sociology

Bernice (iri Iiin-Dunbar
Public Health

Sergio Grijalva

Criminal Justice

Hrica Grunwald
Physiology

Michelle Haga
Family Community Service
Su/anne Haggari
Advertising

Lori Hallman

Hint In mi.\tr\

Yuinne Hammond
Natural Science

Brian Hanchin

Studio Art

Chrisiophcr 1lankinson
Zoology

Marci Harr

Accounting

Cheryl Harry

English

Molly llausheck
Audiology A Speech Science
David Hayes
Journalism

Lugene Heidenberger
Sociology

Jennifer Hemenway

li i nuntun;

22 *M.S.U. SENIORS

mmsm



Hence - Hsu

Jennifer llence
English

Hric Herron
Physiology

Nick Hildabridle
Accounting

David Hildenbrand

Public Resource Mgmt

Erin Hill

| m>Hh

Holl\ Hinterman
Zoology

Skye Ho
Psxchologx

Heidi Hoard

Biochemistry

Kari Hoekstra

\mmtil Scicnti

Wendy Holdan
Physiology

Holly Holman

Biology & Micmbiology/LBS
Nikki Holmes

Finance

Daniel lloner

[ mam <

Michael Hopkins
(\>ninuiniratmn\

Kafi Howard
Physiology
Chiung-Hua Hsu

BusincM

M.S.U. SENIORS * 23



Warren Huffman
Medical Technology
Jeremy Hutchinson
Animal Science
Andrew Hutson
International Relations
Kevin Hyde
Marketing

Kristine ImholT
Sociology
Su/anne Jahara

Heather Jahlonski

Hotel, Restaurant & Inst Mgmt
Kevin Jaskowski
Material Science ;6 Mechanics

Michelle Jekel
Advertising / Spanish
Rupain Jha
Computer Science
Andrew Johnson
Accounting

Daniele Johnson
environmental Science

Karla Johnson
Elementary Education
Kimberly Johnson
(‘omniunii ation\
Tommy Johnson
Biology

Aimec Johnston
Tmanic

24 * M.S.U. SENIORS



Jones - Kerry

Brian Jones
Politictil Y mu c
Kurt Jones
Telecommunications
Samara Jones
Cnmmunic utions

Sola Jones
BliiBWHMMi

Rachel Kacos

Aimee Kantor
\ppuiel Don’ll

Jason Kaplan
Accounting

Da\ id Karromae/
Physiology

Donna Keely

Political Science/ Pre-low
George Keller

General Business/ Bus, Law
Jack Kemp

IDS /Social Studies
Catherine Kenealy
Communit aliens

Colleen Kennedy
Audiology & Speech Science
Sarah Kensinger
Physiology

Kevin Kern

Zoology

Heather Kerry

Zoology

M.S.U. SENIORS * 25



Kinzer - Lemmen

Lynn Kin/er
Social Relations
Heather Klear
Communication$
Mason Klein
Criminal Justice
Kendra Knieper
[ inane <

Malgorzata Kokot
Accounting

Meredith Konicki
Hotel, Restaurant & Inst. Mgt
Brian Krause

Marketing

Laura Kleiner

Child Development

Theresa Kuelo
Advertising

Jason Ladwig
Ph) stolog)

Sean Lauretti
Political Science
Douglas Lecato
Business

Amanda Ledwon
\nthn>polog\

Yi-Hui Lee
Business

Jason Leffel
Hospital Business Mgmt
Cara Lemmen
Social Work

26 *M.S.U. SENIORS



LeSage - Magri

Vic Lesage
Marketing

Jill Levans
Advertising

Hican Liau

[ inmue
Benjamin Lilley

Computer Science

Douglas Link
Engineering

Sara Linsmcier
Jonrfiali

Mark Lipski

\d\ t rtising
Jennifer Loconlo
Biochemistry

lirica Lord

Political Theory
Diane Lowery
Humanities

Nina Lowery
Husmess Administration
Martin Lynch
Packaging

Kelly MacDonald
Marketing
Shelly Madery

Finance

Sven Maduschke

Linda Magri

[ dm ilium

M.S.U. SENIORS * 27



Magyar - McCluskey

Rose Magyar

Animal Si tener

Joseph Maley
Business Administration
Allison Manchester
Medical Technology
William Mansfield

At muntimi

Hansen Margaret
Education

Pam Margolis
i'.dmalimi

Michael Martnorale
Resouri e Deveiopim in
Catherine Martin
Pat kaging

Jennifer Martin
Conununuatiom

Jill Marlin

Human Rt smure Myitl
Teresa Martine/
Accounting

Kevin Maul
Hospitality / Business

Kalina Mayes
Major Not Available
John Ma/ /ei
Political. Science
Jeffrey McCaul
(nil tnguu'ct mu
Jonas McCluskey
Psychology

28 * M.S.U. SENIORS

wgggagm




McCubbins - Mobile

Michele McCubbins
[ V.I St ml. Bchuvorial A
Economic Stit iu
Patricia McNicl
Hospitality tfe Business
Rhonda McQuirter
International Relations

Michelle Medvezky
Audiology  Speech Science

Julie Meir
lelerommunicattuns
Adam Melis
James Madison Collt i
Anne Menzel
Finance

Matthew Mering

International Relations

Melissa Meyers
Communications
David Mielke
Packaging
Christopher Miller

Telecommunications

Wendy Minch
Pliwnal I.d A [:u rii\e
Science

Angie Mitchell
Dietetics

Sheila Mitchell
Audiology & Speech Science
Michael Miltelstaedt
Psychology

Angie Mobile

M1 M/ Pun liasilu;

M.S.U. SENIORS * 29



Terri Moore
Criminal Justice
Rachel Moreau
Animal Science
Robin Moritz
Education
Tiliani Morrell
Physteal Education

Molly Moll

Botany

Heather Mroz
Advertising

Heather Mueller

Ph\ slotos's

Karen Musicani
Audiologx | Shft li Science

Lori Musicani
Mutic Ldut ation
Amanda Myers
Joiunahsm
Kelleen Myers

Social Relations

Mark M\ s/kowski

Rachel Neff
Vledit al let hnologv
Jennifer Nelson
Unman Resources
Andrew Nichols
Telecommunications
Renee Nugent

Communications

30 * M.S.U. SENIORS



O'Kane - Petty

im

Adam O'Kane
mi rounlinv
Haytham Obeid

General Business

Heather Olsen

Hotel Restaurant *£ Inst.
Mgmt

Tracey Ortwine
Physiology

Matthew Osborn
Crop A Sail Stitine
Alisa Overholser
Humanities / Prt Low
Lara Painter
History

Alex Pakonen
Physical Education & Exercise
Siieiue

Marnic Palezcwski
|

Karen Palermo
Social Work

Sandra Paisley
Psychology

Gary Parker

Resource Development

Sara Peterhans
International Relations.
(h mum / Spanish
Amy Jo Petersen
Family & Child Ecolo”x
Margaret Peterson
Accounting

Jennifer Pelty
Music, Theatre/ Psychology

M.S.U. SENIORS * 31



Plazza - Ramos

Romi Pia/./a
Marketing

Mark Platte
Public Administration

Dcena Policicchio
Social Relations/
James Madison Colli tit

Peter Poljan

Christine Poole

Major Info Not Available
Luronda Poole

Political Science

Tony Popovski
Engineering

Christina Porter
PamilvA Communits Scn.it vs

James Poumade
Rusincs.s

Stacy Price

Ps\t hology

Don Puchalski
Telecommunications
Teresa Puehl

Material & Logistics Mgmt

Ebony Putman
Public Resource Mgmt
Jody Quadcrcr
Education

Heather Radimak
Child Development
Mairym Ramos

Snead Stnm c

32 * M.S.U. SENIORS



Randall - Rife

Jennifer Randall
Psychology

Michelle Rappaporl
Pin

Rochana Rashid
Psychology

Staci Redisch

Communications

Laura Redman
English

Joshua Reed
Marketing

Halle Reese

Journalism

Leah Reichert

Hotel. Kesianiant.
& Inst. Mgmt

Kristin Retlrav
Audwlog\ a Speak Scictui
Leslie Reyes

Electrical Engineering
Carrie Re/abek
Business / Pit luii
Jackie Rice
Communications

Carol Ricketts
Communications
Katie Riega!
Education

Emily Riehn
Lyman Briggs School
Physiology

Benjy Rife

Computer Science

M.S.U. SENIORS * 33



Rivard - Rusli eniOrS

Lisa Rivard

Edtu ation

Karen Robertson
Dietetics

Ronald Robinson
Marketing

Holly Rockensuess

Computet Stieiiic

Stexen Rodrigue/
Psychology

Heidi Rued
International Relations
Dave Rogers
Computer Science
Maureen Roggeman
Japane\i

Dominica Rojas
ItuerDisi iphnury Snnl\/Hnicl
Restaurant A Inst. Mgntt
Hli/abelh Rondini
Dietetic Science

Norman Rosenbrock
Psychology

Tanya Royeraft

English

Jennae Ro/eboom
Interdisciplinary Sciences
Kimberlee Rubin
Sociology

Leann Rumble
Finance

Tedy Rusli

Computer Science

34 *M.S.U. SENIORS



Russell - Schneider

Donald Russell
hvetnational Kt Unions
Susan R\nkicwic/
'l.oology

Ann Saekell
Social Work

Maki Sailoh
Mit rohiology / Zoology

Kara Salek

Animal Science
Krislun Salna
L.h-int nt,a \ / dm mion
Michael Samulak
Education

Jennifer Sandsiedl
Biology

Anne Sarasohn

Sot ud Kt lotions

Kristen Sawka
Packaging

Calhlcen Scappaiura
Accounting

Erica Schaefer

j.unmet nnu

Leta Schindler
Political Science

Jason Schmil/

Inn manorial Kt lotions
Mall hew Schneider
International Relations /
Jann s \hnhson

Vicki Schneider

Mechanical Engineering

M.S.U. SENIORS * 35



Jeffrey Schram
I ithllK C

Michael Schram
Journalism

Amy Schultz
Social Ki Ultimo

Gretchen Schult/

< i ounting

Melinda Schwab
Ariadture ct Natural Re-
sources/ Communications

Isa Schw arzberg
Biology

Heidi Schw null
Journalism

Sally Sears

Social Relations

Anne Selasky
Social Work

Vishal Shah

Hilar\ Shapiro
Microbiologv
Dana Shicry
Zoology

April Simms
Zoology

Kari Simon-Pieters
Earth Science

Amy Simpson
larth Stitini

Robin Sinkey

Biochemistry

36 * M.S.U. SENIORS

sSmm



Sislo - Spero

Mike Sislo

It /('(nwnmnii ations
Lisa Six

Animal Stumi s
Hrrin Skinner
Social Work
Carmen Slendak
Psyt In

Tanja Slivensky
Medimi Technology
Chrishonda Smith
Criminal Justut
Dariee Smith
Journalism

Mark Smith

Advertising

Marshanda Smith
Integrative Humanities
Michelle Smith
Interdisciplinary Science /
Humanities

‘I'amara Smith

Food Science

Mainila Snarma
Psychology

Deborah Soffin

Accounting

Kurtis Soil man
Psychologs
Joseph Soler

Sarah Spero
Food Industry Mgmt

M.S.U. SENIORS * 37



Squicciarini - Swavy I IeerrS

Lynn Squicciarini
hmuly & Community Services
Adam Staccy

Political Science

Frank Sianck

Ciiil Lnguicenne

Mallhcw Stcnl/

International Relations

Michael Stirretl
\( ( minting

Karin Sloet/er
Journalism
Matthew Stokes
Logistics

lamnn Storms
Mathematics

Deanna Strong
Psxchologx
Thomas Slruhhc
lit neral Husnu \s
Jill Style

English

Cariann Suchan
Physiology/

Sheri Suiter
INtuim Himes Vihod /jHaloes

Calhy Sutton

Hrika Swanson

Social Relations

Gay Swavy

Lyman Briggs School/ Biology

38 * M.S.U. SENIORS



Sweeney - Tobolski

Monica Sweeney
Marketing

Wendy Swift
Zoology

Danielle Swiger
Elementary Education
Stacey Swindell

Accounting

Tanya S/.abo
Dietetics

Wendy S/ernites
Advertising /Psychology
Tornoko Takamatsu
(itiina! Business
Kimberly Taylor

Civil llnginet rinii

Laura Taylor
International Sunlit

Bradford Thaler

lann &Madison ('allege /
Business

Kristen Thibault
Ph\ W ui | diu anon &

I \eu in Stieme
Preston Thomas
Physiology

Michelle Timte
Materials Si ience
Laurel Tinker
Advertising

Risa Tisdale
Psychology

Janet Tobolski
Psychology

M.S.U. SENIORS * 39



Tomczak - Ward

Kathleen Tomczak
Criminal Jiisik e
Colleen Toohev

ALhena 'l'rentin
International Relations
Timothy Tucker

Crimirud histk e

Charlie Tull

Hospitality Business
Jennifer Turnbull
Finance

Tina Turnbull
International Studies
Michelle Turner
Markainu A Cnmnwnit ation\

Matthew Ullenbruch
Zoologs

Shirley User
Psychology

Angela Van De Butte
Advertising

Donna VanVlaele

P\u liitin" A II R

Victoria Vicks
Publii Health
Sherine Wakim
Not Available

Bethany Ward
Physical Education &
hurt i\e Siunte

Michael Ward
Advertising

40 * M.S.U. SENIORS



Ware - Williams

Danielle Ware
Telecommunications
Matt Webb
Resource Development
Elizabeth Webber
Fnvimnmentol Si iriu e

Jeffrey Wedding

Cn i! l.nitrii rune

Michelle Weed
{icnchil linwm ss
Admmestration

Nikki Wells
Business/ Hotel, Restaurant &

Institutional Mgnit
Teresa Wells

Brandy Werner
Zoology

Darrin Wetzel
Geography

Katherine White
laman Hw”s Srhoul jH
Melissa White
\uilhilog" £ Spiedi Stum i
Sharrece W hitfield
Audiology

Lorianne Whrmbold

(Criminal Justice

Catherine Wilk
Political Science/
Communications

Melanie Williams

Elementary Education
Shellex Williams

Fisheries

M.S.U. SENIORS *41



Wilson - Woods

Carrie Wilson
Journulhm

Latova Wilson
Elementan Education
Nick \\ ilson
Sociology

Shannon Wiltsc
/.aoloay

Daniel Winter

\d\i rtising

Amy Wisner
Marketing

Gregory Witillski
Advertising

Kateri Wolf

Lyman Briggs School/ STS

Karin Wolff
Education

Jeff Wolford

/nod Si tent r / I\tt Lnjtmi
Pamela Wolken
Social Science

Dawn Wondero

Joiintahsw

Tony Wong
Chemistry
Sequoya Woodland

Business Administration

Diane Woods
Interdict ndihan Studies /

Psyt lioltfg’
Susan Woods
Not Available

42 * M.S.U. SENIORS



Woolace - Ziegler

Elizabeth Woolace
Communications

Martha Wright
Horticulture

Steve Wurtzel

Building Construction Mgmt
Christine Wyllic
English

Danya Yaldoo
International Relations
Christine Yankowski
\tl\t lining

Jeff Young

Education

Yashan Young

Interior Design

Kristin Zagata
Agriculture/ Natural
Resources/ Communications
Jeremy Zager
Accounting

Sarah Zajas

Advertising

Michael Zeigler

Main al la hnology

M.S.U. SENIORS *43



After a nine-month trial, ajury took
only three hours to acquit O.J. Simpson of
the murders of his ex-wife, Nicole Brown
Simpson, and her friend, Ronald Goldman.
The decision divided the country largely
along racial lines. Simpson, who still faced
civil suits filed by the families of the victims,
vowed to search for the real killer.

In six games, the Atlanta Braves defeated
the Cleveland Indians for the 1995 World
Series title. Braves pitcher Tom Glavine was
named the Series MV/P.

PHOTO—AL BELLO / ALLSPORT



PHOTO—MIC SMITH / THE POST & COURIER / SYGMA

Israeli Prime MinisterYitzhak Rabin was
assassinated in October by a Jewish extremist. In

the square where the assassination took place,
thousands paid homage to the slain leader.

OVERVIEW OF EVENTS AND
PERSONALITIES OF THE YEAR

Nearly a million African-American
men gathered in Washington, D.C., for the
Million Man March, a call for “atonement
and reconciliation.”

Citing the stress brought on by two and a
half years of legal battles, Shannon Faulkner
left the Citadel after only five days. Faulkner,
who had fought to be the first woman admit-
ted to the all-male military school, spent
most of her first week in the infirmary, suf-
fering from heat exhaustion.

Retired Gen. Colin Powell toured to
support his book, My American Journey,
while the country wondered if he would
make the run for the presidency in 1996.
Powell announced in November that he
would not run at this time, but did not rule
out any future political endeavors.

A record 13 years in the making -
Baltimore Orioles shortstop Cal Ripken, Jr.
broke Lou Gehrig’ record of 2,130 consecu-
tive games played. Many looked at Ripken’s
streak as an antidote for fans who were dis-
gruntled by the recent baseball strike.



Rising to meet the challenges ofeveryday life with enthusiasm and confidence.
]

So many things separate people from
one another. The appearance of one indi-
vidual is not what makes them different
from someone else, it is instead what is in-
side of these individuals that allows their
own personal light to shine and create an
identity. Often times, this identity is di-
rectly linked with events in their life that
help describe them as people. The unique-
ness and differences are what shapes char-
acter, and the character develops into an
individuals spirit. In this sense, 'spirit" is
referred to as what sets someone apart from
everyone else, and later, what is left as the
defining memories of that particular indi-
viduals existence.

In regards to a University, of course
'spirit’ can be used differently. However,
the 'spirit' someone shows towards their
college, is strongly determined by the in-
dividuals' spirit, and their willingness to
share those feelings of enthusiasm.
Looking around the stadium,
Breslin Center, Munn Ice Arena, the
ballpark, and the countless fields that em-
body the athletics at MSU, and hearing the
Alumni singing our ‘'MSU Shadows', is a
memory only few people you encounter
have experienced, and even fewer have
understood. Watching the countless bod-
ies roll from the classroom to the library,
or studying along the Red Cedar, and hear-
ing the pride and anticipation enveloping
the 'spirit’ of those undertaking an oppor-
tunity of higher learning. So many oppor-
tunities that only those with a firm consti-
tution, and a fighting spirit will attempt and
have the chance to conquer. Rising to meet
the challenges of everyday life with enthu-
siasm and confidence. This is 'spirit'. This
is the 'spirit of a Spartan'.®

46 * Michigan State



GREEN AND WHITE



Saturday'sal MSU

G o GrT~eerr_

Details are sketchy as to when Michigan State ath-
letic teams officially began using the school colors
green and white. But records of the Athletic Asso-
ciation of the then, Michigan Agricultural College,
show that on April 11, 1899, the organization took
steps toward adoption of a green monogram, *'to be
worn only by athletes who subsequently take partin
intercollegiate events™.

On any given Saturday, when a home football
game is scheduled, prepare to see over 76,000 fans
wearing the ‘green and white'. They may never have
played football on the field, but they are Spartans in
their hearts.

jmBasasi

48 * Michigan State



The student section,...you just wouldn't
believe 1t! Guess you had to be there.



Abbott, Julia 12

Acre, Julie 12

Adams, Brian 12
Adams, Rhonda 12
Adams-Blackwell, M esha
Aillni, M atthew 12
Alexander, Angela 12
Allen, Jennifer 12
Ailing, Lynn 12
Anderson, Jason 12
Anderson, Jennifer 12
Anderson, Sheila 12
Anderson, Terri 12
Andoni, Alexia 12
Aoki, Ryan 12

Aries, Lucky 12
Armbruster, David 13
Armstrong, Katherine 13
Arvanites, Christopher 13
Ashton, Dana 13
Assenmacher, Laura 13
Auchtung, Heidi 13
Averbuch, Andrea 13
Azad, Bushra 13

B

Back, Ashley 13
Baisch, Bridget 13
Baker, Mary 13

Baker, Scott 13

Ball, Michael 13
Bambery, Michael 13
Bandeen, Heather 13
Bangassaro, Alpha 13
Banka, Kristen 14
Barkauskas, Catherine 14
Bauss, Erik 14
Beckius, Peter 14
Beckius, Thomas 14
Bellville, Andrea 14
Bendena, Laura 14
Benromdhane, Saida 14
Bergeron, Anne 14
Billingselea, Rosalee 14
Bishop, William 14
Bloch, Staci 14

Blong, Daniel 14
Boatwright, Penny 14
Bockenstette, Casie 14
Bolden, Larry Jr. 14
Bolgos, Jessica 15
Bolling, Thomas 15
Bolton, Wendy 15
Bomgarden, Elizabeth 15
Borden, Cassie 15
Borton, Kristi 15
Bourbeau, Brian 15
Brabaw, Michelle 15
Bracken, Brigid 15
Bradford, Michael 15
Brandenburg, Michelle 15
Brant, Jennifer 15
Briesch, Tracy 15
Brockway, Sally 15
Brooks, Jill 15

Brown, Antonia 15
Brown, Jeffrey 16
Brown, Laronda 16
Bruerd, Aaron 16

50*MSU 1996

Bryer, Antonia 16
Busch, Kathleen 16
Butros, Heather 16
Button, Denise 16

Carney, Tracy 16
Carpenter, Frank 16
Casey, Jennifer 16
Castor, Heather 16
Caswell, Jenny 16
Chamberlain, Deborah 16
Chan, Alan 16
Chatterlee, Lily 16
Cherfoli, Josh 16
Chesnut, Rebecca 17
Christiansen, Jennifer 17
Christopher, Wylie 17
Chun, Joseph 17
Churan,Amy 17
Clarke, Kerry-Ann 17
Coelho, Kathryn 17
Coll, Stephen 17
Colton, Christine 17
Cooper, Heather 17
Crete, Catherine 17
Croxton, Tricia 17
Culp, Stacey 17
Culver, Elaine 17

Daley, David 17
Dargo, Amy 17
Darrigan, Jennifer 18
Defrain, Chad 18
Degrand, Dennis 18
Dekett, Sheryl 18
Delong, Laura 18
Denton, Gregory 18
Dinges, Sara 18
Docherty, Bryce 18
Dockett, Sean 18
Donathan, Darren 18
Driscoll, Bridget 18
Drumm, Stephen 18
Dryer, Kelly 18
Drzal, Peter 18
Durfy, Richard 18
Duringshoff, Britt 18
Duryee, Bryan 19
Duterte, Lorelei 19

Edford, Sarah 19
Ehmke, Andrew 19
Ehnis, Leslie 19
Ehresman, Teri 19
Ellsworth, Christine 19
Ellwood, Kevin 19
Engleright, Robyn 19
Erley, Christopher 19
Evans, Jennifer 19

Farkas, David 19
Fernandez, Felix 19
Fettig, Joy 19

Fidelman, Amy 19
Figueroabarojas, Paola 19

Finnk, Amy 20
Fleischer, Michael 20
Fletcher, Melissa 20
Flynn, Erin 20

Ford, Nicholas 20
Frade, Monica 20
Freeman, Allan 20
Freismuth, Krista 20
Fruchter, Marcus 20
Frumin, Zaron 20

Gabrion, Cheri 20
Gardner, Kurt 20
Gardner, Tamara 20
Garvin, Phillip 20
Garza, Emmanuel 20
Gatanas, Andrew 20
Geiser, Sunny 21
Georgeff, Timothy 21
Gerds, Stacie 21
Getchell, Matthew 21
Giacoletti, Kevin 21
Gish, Alisa 21
Gittleman, Natalie 21
Glenn, Tonya 21
Glick, Robin 21
Gorr, Michael 21
Grace, Lisa 21
Grant, Angelique 21
Grates, Christina 21
Green, Lorry 21
Greening, Steven 21
Grier, Bionca 21
Grier, Bionda 22
Griffin-Dunbar, Bernice 22
Grijalva, Sergio 22
Grunwald, Erica 22

H

Haga, Michelle 22
Haggart, Suzanne 22
Hallman, Lori 22
Hammond, Yvonne 22
Hanchin, Brian 22
Hankinson, Christopher 22
Harr, Marci 22

Harry, Cheryl 22
Hausbeck, Molly 22
Hayes, David 22
Heidenberger, Eugene 22
Hemenway, Jennifer 22
Hence, Jennifer 23
Herron, Eric 23
Hildabridle, Nick 23
Hildenbrand, David 23

Hill, Erin 23
Hinterman, Holly 23
Ho, Skye 23

Hoard, Heidi 23
Hoekstra, Kari 23
Holdan, Wendy 23
Holman, Holly 23
Holmes, Nikki 23
Honer, Daniel 23
Hopkins, Michael 23
Howard, Kafi 23
Hsu, Chiung-Hua 23
Huffman, Warren 24
Hutchinson, Jeremy 24
Hutson, Andrew 24

Hyde, Kevin 24

Imhoff, Kristine 24

Jabara, Suzanne 24
Jablonski, Heather 24
Jaskowski, Kevin 24
Jekel, Michelle 24
Jha, Rupam 24
Jo,Amy Petersen 31
Johnson, Andrew 24
Johnson, Daniele 24
Johnson, Karla 24
Johnson, Kimberly 24
Johnson, Tommy 24
Johnston, Aimee 24
Jones, Brian 25
Jones, Kurt 25
Jones, Samara 25
Jones, Sola 25

Kacos, Rachel 25
Kantor, Aimee 25
Kaplan, Jason 25
Karromaez, David 25
Keely, Donna 25
Keller, George 25
Kemp, Jack 25
Kenealy, Catherine 25
Kennedy, Colleen 25
kensinger, Sarah 25
Kern, Kevin 25
Kerry, Heather 25
Kinzer, Lynn 26
Klear, Heather 26
Klein, Mason 26
Knieper, Kendra 26
Kokot, Malgorzata 26
Konicki, Meredith 26
Krause, Brian 26
Kreiner, Laura 26
Kuclo, Therea 26

Ladwig, Jason 26
Lauretti, Sean 26
Lecato, Douglas 26
Ledwon, Amanda 26
Lee, Yi-Hui 26
Leffel, Jason 26
Lemmen, Cara 26
Lesage, Vic 27
Levans, Jill 27
Liau, Hiean 27
Lilley, Benjamin 27
Link, Douglas 27
Linsmeier, Sara 27
Lipski, Mark 27
Loconto, Jennifer 27
Lord, Erica 27
Lowery, Diane 27
Lowery, Nina 27
Lynch, Martin 27



M

IMacDonald, Kelly 27
[Madery, Shelly 27
[Maduschke, Sven 27
iMagri, Linda 27
[Magyar, Rose 28
Maley, Joseph 28
Manchester, Allison 28
Mansfield, W illiam 28
Margaret, Hansen 28
iMargolis, Pam 28
[Marmorale, Michael 28
Martin, Catherine 28
Martin, Jennifer 28
Martin, Jill 28
[Martinez, Teresa 28
IMaul, Kevin 28
[Mayes, Katina 28
Mazzei, John 28
IMcCaul, Jeffrey 28
McCluskey, Jonas 28
[McCubbins, Michele 29
McNiel, Patricia 29
McQuirter, Rhonda 29
Medvezky, Michelle 29
Meir, Julie 29

Melis, Adam 29
Menzel, Anne 29
Mering, M atthew 29
Meyers, Melissa 29
Mielke, David 29
Miller, Christopher 29
IMinch, Wendy 29
IMitchell, Angie 29
Mitchell, Sheila 29
Mittelstaedt, M ichael 29
Mobile, Angie 29
Moore, Terri 30
Moreau, Rachel 30
Moritz, Robin 30
Morrell, Tiffani 30
Mott, Molly 30

Mroz, Heather 30
Mueller, Heather 30
[Musicant, Karen 30
[Musicant, Lori 30
[Myers, Amanda 30
iMyers, Kelleen 30
Myszkowski, Mark 30

| Neff, Rachel 30

1 Nelson, Jennifer 30
aNichols, Andrew 30
aNugent, Renee 30

Obeid, Haytham 31
0'Kane, Adam 31
Olsen, Heather 31
Ortwine, Tracey 31
Oshorn, Matthew 31
Overholser, Alisa 31

P

Painter, Lara 31
Pakonen, Alex 31
Palczewski, Marnie 31
Palermo, Karen 31

Paisley, Sandra 31
Parker, Gary 31
Peterhans, Sara 31
Peterson, Margaret 31
Petty, Jennifer 31
Piazza, Romi 32
Platte, Mark 32
Policiochio, Deena 32
Poljan, Peter 32
Polmade, James 32
Poole, Christine 32
Poole, Luronda 32
Popovski, Tony 32
Porter, Christina 32
Price, Stacy 32
Puchalski, Don 32
Puehl, Teresa 32
Putman, Ebony 32

Q

Quaderer, Jody 32
R

Radimak, Heather 32
Ramos, Mairym 32
Randall, Jennifer 33
Rappaport, Michelle 33
Rashid, Rochana 33
Redisch, Staci 33
Redman, Laura 33
Reed,Joshua 33
Reese, Halle 33
Reichert, Leah 33
Rettray, Kristin 33
Reyes, Leslie 33
Rezabek, Carrie 33
Rice, Jackie 33
Ricketts, Carol 33
Riegal, Katie 33
Riehn, Emily 33

Rife, Benjy 33
Rivard, Lisa 34
Robertson, Karen 34
Robinson, Ronald 34
Rockensuess, Holly 34
Rodriguez, Steven 34
Roed, Heidi 34
Rogers, Dave 34
Roggeman, Maureen 34
Rojas, Dominica 34
Rondini, Elizabeth 34
Rosenbrock, Norman 34
Roycraft, Tanya 34
Rozeboom, Jennae 34
Rubin, Kimberlee 34
Rumble, Leann 34
Rush, Tedy 34
Russell, Donald 35
Rynkiewicz, Susan 35

Sackett, Amy 35
Saitoh, Maki 35

Salek, Kara 35

Salna, Kristan 35
Samulak, Michael 35
Sandstedt, Jennifer 35
Sarasohn, Anne 35
Sawka, Kristen 35
Scappatura, Cathleen 35

Schaefer, Erica 35
Schindler, Leta 35
Schmitz, Jason 35
Schneider, M atthew 35
Schneider, Vicki 35
Schram, Jeffrey 36
Schram, Michael 36
Schultz, Amy 36
Schultz, Gretchen 36
Schwab, Melinda 36
Schwarzberg, Isa 36
Schwindt, Heidi 36
Sears, Sally 36
Selasky, Anne 36
Shah, Vishal 36
Shapiro, Hilary 36
Shiery, Dana 36
Simms, April 36
Simon-Pieters, Kari 36
Simpson, Amy 36
Sinkey, Robin 36
Sislo, Mike 37

Six, Lisa 37
Skinner, Errin 37
Slendak, Carmen 37
Slivensky, Tanja 37
Smith, Chrishonda 37
Smith, Darice 37
Smith, Mark 37
Smith, Marshanda 37
Smith, Michelle 37
Snarma, Namita 37
Soffin, Deborah 37
Soltman, Kurtis 37
Soter, Joseph 37
Spero, Sarah 37
Squicciarini, Lynn 38
Stacey, Adam 38
Stanek, Frank 38
Stentz, M atthew 38
Stirrett, Michael 38
Stoetzer, Karin 38
Stokes, M atthew 38
Storms, Tammy 38
Storong, Deanna 38
Strubbe, Thomas 38
Style, Jill 38
Suchan, Cariann 38
Suiter, Sheri 38
Sutton, Cathy 38
Swanson, Erika 38
Swavy, Gay 38
Sweeney, Monica 39
Swift, Wendy 39
Swiger, Danielle 39
Swindell, Stacey 39
Szabo, Tanya 39
Szemites, Wendy 39

T

Takamatsu, Tomoko 39
Taylor, Kimberly 39
Taylor, Laura 39
Thaler, Bradford 39
Thibault, Kristen 39
Thomas, Preston 39
Timte, Michelle 39
Tinker, Laurel 39
Tisdale, Risa 39
Tobolski, Janet 39
Tomczak, Kathleen 40

Toohey, Colleen 40
Trentin, Athena 40
Tucker, Timothy 40
Tull, Charlie 40
Turnbull, Jennifer 40
Turnbull, Tina 40

Ullenbruch, M atthew 40
User, Shirley 40

Van De Putte, Angela 40
VanMaele, Donna 40
Vicks, Victoria 40

W akim, Sherine 40
Ward, Bethany 40
Ward, Michael 40
Ware, Danielle 41
Webb, Matt 41
Webber, Elizabeth 41
Wedding, Jeffrey 41
Weed, Michelle 41
Wells, Nikki 41
Wells, Teresa 41
Werner, Brandy 41
Wetzel, Darrin 41

W hite, Katherine 41
W hite, Melissa 41

W hitfield, Sharrece 41
Whrmbold, Lorianne 41
Wilk, Catherine 41
Williams, Melanie 41
Williams, Shelley 41
Wilson, Carrie 42
Wilson, Latoya 42
Wilson, Nick 42
Wiltse, Shannon 42
Winter, Daniel 42
Wisner, Amy 42

W itulski, Gregory 42
Wolf, Kateri 42
Wolff, Karin 42
Wolford, Jeff 42
Wolken, Pamela 42
Wondero, Dawn 42
Wong, Tony 42
Woodland, Sequoya 42
Woods, Diane 42
Woods, Susan 42
Woolace, Elizabeth 43
Wright, M artha 43

W urtzel, Steve 43
Wyllie, Christine 43

Y

Yaldoo, Danya 43
Yankowski, Christine 43
Young, Jeff 43

Young, Yashan 43

Zagata, Kristin 43
Zager, Jeremy 43
Zajas, Sarah 43
Zeigler, Michael 43

1996 MSU *51



Congratulations and good luck to you in the future.

52 Michigan State

As the year started in August 1995, e\
ery senior began to count down the months.
... then the weeks,... then the days,... and
now the hours until graduation. Gradua-
tion, graduate, these words now seem to
be coming a reality. These words have be-
come that beautiful, glowing light that we
now stare at. We reach out for it. we grasp
it. we will not let go of it.. The hard work
during the freshman years, the new friends,
and for some thatfreshman 15 The times
we laughed as sophomores. The times we
cried as juniors. And now, once again, in
May 1996, the emotions overflow. Joyous
laughter, joyous tears They all come to-
gether on this final day at Michigan State

I regret to having been the person to rec-
ommend that the Associated Students of
Michigan State University discontinue the
yearbook this year. | wanted to develop

Never forget the memories of M.S.U.

something that the graduating seniors could
have, while at the same time remembering
MSI' and their friends, |he Memories
book is that idea Afree book with large,
color, senior photos. So, | hope the first
paragraph helps you to remember your
years here at MSI... lalso hope many re
alize that the future success of seniors
started here at MSI. with the representa-
tion given by the Associated Students ol

ASMSU wishes each of the graduating
seniors the very best of luck, and -access
m your future endeavor-.

Shu-Ron C. Hampton
Chairperson,
Student Assembly
Associated Students of MSI*






Walsworth



	FRONT COVER
	STUDENT BODY
	RETROSPECTIVE
	INDEX

